502082791 10/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liad WEISSMAN	09/23/2012
Ran VILK	09/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD.
Street Address:	5c Hatzoran Street
Internal Address:	Netanya Industrial Park
City:	Netanya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	42505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13603607	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9707784063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: pto.assignments@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen F. Brown

Total Attachments: 2

source=83011186_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=83011186_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029068 FRAME: 0439 13603607

CH \$40 00

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

ı	0	Δ	T	Ç١	VIT.	- Δ	0	D!	10	۵	TIO	M

Intellectual Property Administrator		PATENT APPLICATION
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	REC	ORD ID: 83011186
Received the second sec		N. (CATION
(Main the continue)	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT API	
INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD. furtherance of my/our obligation assign and transfer to HPIP, it	, having its principal place of busine ns to the Hewlett-Packard Company a	by agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD ess in Netanya, Israel, (hereinafter HPIP), in nd its susidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby e right, title and interest, including the right of States entitled:
PRINTING SYSTEM AND MET	HOD	
Filing Date: Sep 05, 2012	Applicati	on No.: 13/603607
(C-I-P's), divisionals, and rener Letters Patent of the United Stany reissues, or reexaminations I/we additionally authorheld and enjoyed by HPIP, its sterms for which said Letters Pasame would have been held an AND I/we hereby cover we have not executed and will that I/we will, each time a request necessary or desirable to perfer Patent, to HPIP, its successor HPIP, or to its nominee, all kn Letters Patent, to testify in any continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and everything possible to aid enforce, for its or their own be countries provided the expense paid by HPIP; AND I/we hereby authorized any official of any countries provided the spense paid by HPIP; AND I/we hereby authorized and any official of any countries provided and granted on or as I/we further authorized application now identified by the	wals of and substitutes for said applicates and of countries foreign thereto wis, or extensions of said Letters Patent. Drize HPIP to file applications in my/ou successors, assigns, nominees or legal atent respectively may be granted, reist denjoyed by me/us had this assignment that I/we have full right to convey not execute any agreement in conflict lest is made, and without undue delay, etc. the title to said invention(s) or impress, assigns, nominees or legal repression facts respecting said invention(s) legal proceedings, to sign all lawful pal and foreign applications, to make all right. HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominefit, proper patent protection for said less which may be incurred by me/us interior and request the Commissioner or only or countries foreign to the United sesue to HPIP, as assignee of the entition aforesaid, in and direct the attorneys of record to the Record ID and title set forth above	ny and all continuations, continuations-in-partication for said Letters Patent, and any and all high may be granted thereon or therefore; and it representatives, to the full end of the term or several or extended, as fully and entirely as the nit, and transfer not been made; the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree execute and deliver all such papers as may be rovement(s), said application and said Letters entatives, and I/we agree to communicate to or improvement(s), said application and said pers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, ghtful oaths and declarations, and generally to nees and legal representatives to obtain and invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all lending such cooperation and assistance are of Patents and Trademarks of the United States States whose duty it is to issue patents on the right, title and interest, any and all Letters Letters Patent of the United States which may accordance with the terms of this assignment, insert the serial number and filing date of said as soon as the same shall have been made
Known to them by the Office Si	ates Patent and Trademark Office.	
distribution of Control of Contro		28.9.2012
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed
AND		•
Liad Weissman		23-9.2012
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed .
Ran Vilk	And the state of t	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed

Page 1 of 1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Coloredo 83528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	83011186

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD., having its principal place of business in Netanya, Israel, (hereinafter HPIP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its susidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPIP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

PRINTING SYSTEM AND METHOD	
Filing Date: Sep 05, 2012	Application No.: 13/603607
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) so	et forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part
	obstitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all
Letters Patent of the United States and of cou	untries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and
any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions	s of said Letters Patent.
The market and a commence of the commence of t	In annihing has in any farm a sure first again to be as a sure in the same

I/we additionally authorize HPIP to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full and of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

ANC I/we hereby coverant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further coverant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPIP, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful daths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPIP;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPIP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Inventor's Signature	Data Assignment Signed
Liad Weissman	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
R.V.	20,9,2012
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Ran Vilk	20,9,2012
inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Rev 09/11 (HPIP Scitex Assignment)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 029068 FRAME: 0441